

# SI-HEON TRADING

Healthy mind & sincere effort





# 1 About Company

Company name	SI-HEON TRADING		
Established date	2022. 01. 04.		
Mission Social mission	My own DIY hobby Contributing to providing products and services that can be enjoyed with diverse people to create healthy job opportunities		
Business/ Category	Manufacturing, wholesale/retail, design service, paid job replacement, ICT content planning, wood processing, e-commerce, outsourcing, education service		
Business field	Brand business -MY HONEYVELYAccommodation -PinoTree Pension, MonoTree PensionLandscape -Individual & business mowing, mowing agency		
Address	(2F) 61, Yangyang-ro, Yangyang-eup, Yangyang-gun, Gangwon-do		
TEL	CS) +82-70-8028-3827		
Website	https://smartstore.naver.com/sh_motive		
E-mail	jmsh0606@naver.com		

#### The most important asset of SI-HEON TRADING is our members.

We create promising future with cooperation of all members in a flexible atmosphere based on trust and communication. We establish and implement a key value of CFP created by all members and working method.



SI-HEON TRADING regards **C.F.P(Challenge & Innovation, Fairness & Integrity, Passion & Respect)** as our identity, and we think and determine based on this mission.

C.F.P. is the value of SI-HEON TRADING to achieve success and growth for both company and employees.





### Challenge & Innovation

Creativity and challenge are motive power for Siheon Trade to move forward for growth.



### Fairness & Integrity

SI-HEON TRADING pioneers our own path with a belief of right and proper path yet hard and rough is our own path.



#### Passion & Respect

We strive to keep our responsibility with respect and consideration from our heart for personal ability performance and cooperation.



### **3 Company History**

### History

2023	07	Business model support business at Gangwon-do Social Economic Support Center
	03	Selected for support business of export marketing at Gangwondo Business Agency
	02	Selected support business for KOTRA export marketing
2022	11	MOU with iLoveGohyang Yangyang-gun Office MOU with marketing field of Gangwon Industrial Convergence Institute
	09	MOU with Mutual-aid Dept. at Gangwondo Job Foundation
	08	Selected for marketing & development support business at Gangwondo Business Agency
	07	Selected as ICT Corporate support business at Gangneung Science Industry Promotion Agency
	04	Launched overseas OEM product in Korea (Name: DIY Oil Painting)
	03	Entered Gang Wonder Mall
	01	Selected as Local Leading Youth Job Business (Yangyang-gun Office) Etablished SI-HEON TRADING & Launched brand of MY HONEYVELY





# 4 Organizational Chart / Business Field



Brand\_MY HONEYVELY



Accommodation\_MonoTree





Landscape\_Individual/ Business mowing, mowing





# 5 Staff Level System



### **About Position**

### Planning/HR∙ General Affairs

MD

We establish and support overall strategy of company organization and operation. We implement our duties voluntarily with precision and responsibility

We stay abreast of industry trend and promote sales by applying reasonable and effective factors to products and services.

We have interest and passion about brand operation and landscape/interior. We implement our duties with humanity based on logical thinking.

We create an exclusive and creative output of Siheon Trade and a differentiated service that can fulfill our key values at various business fields.

Designer



# 6 Employee Benefits

## We introduce SI-HEON TRADING Employee Benefits.



#### Free snack

We offer various free snacks including bread and beverage.



#### **Employee Lounge**

All members can freely use recreation facilities in Yangyang.



Club activity with colleagues! We support diverse clubs.



#### Vitamin System

We support cultural activities and self-development.



#### Healthcare

Once in 2 years! We support health checkup.



#### Happy Lunch Our lunch is 2 hours on

Our lunch is 2 hours of every 3rd Sunday of each month.

# **BENEFITS**

We guarantee work-life balance.

### **Contact Us**

#### **SI-HEON TRADING**

(2F) 61, Yangyang-ro, Yangyang-eup, Yangyang-gun, Gangwon-do Tel. 070-8028-3827

Business Registration No. : 133-67-08474 http://www.instagram.com/myhoneyvely\_official/

Business field : ICT content planning, wood processing & manufacture, outsourcing, educational service Registration status : Employment delivery service | Registered no. (2023-4350069-14-5-00001)



